DATA SHEET
NRND
MPC9817   REVISION 3  AUGUST 16, 2012 1 ©2012 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Clock Generator for PowerQUICC and PowerPC
Microprocessors and Microcontrollers
MPC9817
The MPC9817 is a PLL-based clock generator specifically designed for
Freescale Semiconductor Microprocessor and Microcontroller applications

20 SSOP PACKAGE
CASE 1461-01
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
MPC9817SD SSOP-20, Tube
MPC9817SDR2 SSOP-20, Tape & Reel
MPC9817EN SSOP-20 (Pb-Free), Tube
MPC9817ENR2 SSOP-20 (Pb-Free), Tape & Reel
MPC9817   REVISION 3   AUGUST 16, 2012 2 ©2012 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
MPC9817  Data Sheet CLOCK GENERATOR FOR POWERQUICC AND POWERPC MICROPROCESSORS AND MICROCONTROLLERS
Figure 1. MPC9817 Logic Diagram
Table 1. Pin Configurations
Pin I/O Type Function